

\212

W.P(C)No. 509 OF 2003

ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.509/2003( For Preliminary Hearing )

B. KRISHNA BHAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

( With Office Report )

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N D R Ramachandra Rao, Adv.

Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Divesh P, Adv.

Ms. Savithri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not feel that this petition is required to be entertained or any interim order is required to be passed thereon at this stage.

The case is adjourned for four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER